approximately 22.74% of the total number of 97,353,899 Rights Shares available for
subscription under the Rights Issue and approximately 1.9% of the issued share capital of
the Company of 1,168,246,794 Shares as enlarged by the 97,353,899 Rights Shares and
292,061,697 Bonus Shares.

BONUS ISSUE

As the Bonus Shares will be issued by the Company on the basis of three Bonus Shares for
every one Rights Share taken up under the Rights Issue, a total of 225,641,949 Bonus Shares
will be issued to the valid applicants under the PALs and the excess applications pursuant to
the Bonus Issue, and a total of 66,419,748 Bonus Shares will be issued for the Untaken Rights
Shares taken up by subscribers procured by the Underwriter. Fractional Bonus Shares will be
disregarded and will not be issued to the relevant applicant(s) and subscriber(s).

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the completion of
the Rights Issue and the Bonus Issue is set out below:

Immediately before completion of the
Rights Issue and the Bonus Issue

Immediately after completion of the
Rights Issue and the Bonus Issue

Name of Shareholder Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

Wang Xin 127,186,628 16.33 135,186,628 11.57
Subscribers procured

by the Underwriter – – 88,559,664 7.58
Public Shareholders 651,644,570 83.67 944,500,502 80.85

Total 778,831,198 100.00 1,168,246,794 100.00

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS
IN THE RIGHTS SHARES AND THE BONUS SHARES

It is expected that the share certificates for the Rights Shares in respect of the valid
acceptances of the Rights Shares under the PALs and the excess applications, together with
the share certificates for the Bonus Shares, will be despatched to those relevant Qualifying
Shareholders’ registered addresses (as shown on the register of members of the Company) on
or before Wednesday, 28 March 2018 by ordinary post at their own risk.

– 3 –

Dealings in the fully-paid Rights Shares and the Bonus Shares are expected to commence on